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FIA WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

HOURS oF
SHANGHAI

FIA WEC
6 Hours of Shanghai

Race

Classification (Hour 2)

Best Lap

Nr. Team Drivers Car Class Ty Laps Total Time Gap Pit Lap Time Kph
1 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / F. ALONSO Toyota TS050 - Hybrid LMPT H M 18 2:12:54.992 0 122:03.345 159.1
2 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota TS050 - Hybrid LMPT H M 18 2:12:56.049 1.057 1.057 0 92:04.883 157.1
3 17 SMP Racing S. SARRAZIN / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN BR Engineering BR1 - AER LMP1 M 18 2:12:57.541 2.549 1.492 0 112:08.348 152.9
4 1 Rebellion Racing N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / B. SENNA Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 18 2:13:00.294 5302 2.753 0 102:09.077 152.0
5 11 SMP Racing M. ALESHIN / V. PETROV / J. BUTTON BR Engineering BR1 - AER LMP1 M 18 2:13:02.631 7.639 2.337 0 112:07.107 154.4
6 10 DragonSpeed J. ALLEN / B. HANLEY / R. VAN DER ZANDE  BR Engineering BR1 - Gibson LMP1 M 18 2:13:03.162 8.170 0.531 0 122:08.484 152.7
7 31 DragonSpeed R. GONZALEZ / P. MALDONADO / A. DAVIDSON  Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 18 2:13:04.952 9.960 1.790 0 122:10.773 150.1
8 37 Jackie Chan DC Racing J. JAAFAR / W. TAN / N. JEFFRI Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 18 2:13:06.241 11.249 1.289 0 102:14.203 146.2
Q@ 28 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / L. DUVAL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 18 2:13:07.811 12.819 1.570 0 102:13.503 147.0
10 36 Signatech Alpine Matmut N. LAPIERRE / A. NEGRAO / P. THIRIET Alpine A470 - Gibson ~ LMP2 D 18 2:13:09.733 14.741 1922 0 122:13.013 147.5
11 38 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / S. RICHELMI Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 18 2:13:11.900 16.908 2.167 0 102:14.139 146.3
12 4 Bykolles Racing Team O. WEBB / T. DILLMANN / J. ROSSITER Enso CLM P1/01 - Nismo LMP1 M 18 2:13:14.119 19.127 2.219 0 102:11.140 149.6
13 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:15.484 20.492 1.365 0 112:14.387 146.0
14 97 Aston Martin Racing A.LYNN / M. MARTIN G LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:16.475 21.483 0.991 0 122:14.098 146.3
15 29 Racing Team Nederland F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DEVRIES  Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 M 18 2:13:17.364 22.372 0.889 0 102:13.900 146.6
16 95 Aston Martin Racing M. SZRENSEN / N. THIIM Aston Martin Yanfage AMR LMGTE Pro M 18 2:13:18.399 23.407 1.035 0 122:15.739 144.6
17 81 BMW Team MTEK M. TOMCZYK / N. CATSBURG BMW M8 GTE LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:18.812 23.820 0.413 0 102:16.888 143.4
18 82 BMW Team MTEK T. BLOMQVIST / A. DA COSTA BMW M8 GTE LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:20.507 25515 1.695 0 102:16.868 143.4
19 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Ford GT LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:22.511 27.519 2.004 0 112:16.110 144.2
20 71 AF Corse D. RIGON / S. BIRD Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Pro M 18 2:13:23.961 28.969 1.450 0 122:14.937 1454
21 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK S. MOCKE / O. PLA Ford GT LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:26.059 31.067 2.098 0 112:15.010 145.3
22 51 AF Corse A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO Ferrari 488 GTEEVO ~ LMGTEPro M 18 2:13:27.220 32.228 1.161 0 102:15.105 145.2
23 50 Larbre Competition E. CREED / R. RICCI / E. GUIBBERT Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 18 2:13:31.265 36.273 4.045 0 92:14.634 145.8
24 91 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / G. BRUNI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro M 18 2:13:36.187 41.195 4.922 0 112:15.950 144.3
25 98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin Vantage ~ LMGTEAm M 18 2:13:38.950 43.958 2.763 0 102:18.105 142.1
26 64 Corvette Racing O. GAVIN / T. MILNER Chevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro M 18 2:13:40.605 45613 1.655 0 102:17.909 142.3
27 54 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTE Am M 18 2:13:43.085 48.093 2.480 O 112:18.452 141.7
28 56 Team Project 1 J. BERGMEISTER / P. LINDSEY / E. PERFETTI  Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 18 2:13:44.766 49.774 1.681 0 112:17.134 143.1
29 88 Dempsey - Proton Racing K. AL QUBAISI / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 18 2:13:46.618 51.626 1.852 0 112:20.474 139.7
30 61 Clearwater Racing W. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTE Am M 18 2:13:49.351 54.359 2.733 0 102:23.261 137.0
31 86 Gulf Racing M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 18 2:13:50.098 55.106 0.747 0 112:21.545 138.6
32 70 MR Racing M. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER  Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTEAm M 18 2:13:53.705 58.713 3.607 0 112:25.311 135.0
33 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing ~ C. RIED / J. ANDLAUER / M. CAMPBELL Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 17 2:12:59.584 1laps 1Llaps O 112:28.984 131.7
34 3 Rebellion Racing M. BECHE / T. LAURENT / G. MENEZES Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 16 2:13:32.128 2Llaps 1Llaps 1 82:09.825 151.2
35 90 TF Sport S. YOLUC / J. ADAM / C. EASTWOOD Aston Martin Vantage ~ LMGTEAm M 16 2:13:52.287 2 Llaps 20.159 0 102:21.115139.1

wlshed ate Track Temp: 13.33°C  Air Temp: 11.67 °C
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